#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Releases Reel/Frame 4428/0940)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		105/15/2012	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	On Assignment, Inc.
Street Address:	26745 Malibu Hills Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919200	SALARYLINE
Registration Number:	3937908	SHARPSTREAM
Registration Number:	3475824	ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2912668	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2853485	HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	2493645	CLINICAL LAB STAFF
Registration Number:	2371939	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2371940	ASSIGNMENT READY
Registration Number:	2333922	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL STAFFING
Registration Number:	2349235	ON ASSIGNMENT
Registration Number:	2169709	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	1757160	LAB SUPPORT SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	1746037	
Registration Number:	3305080	OXFORD & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3305081	OXFORD INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2871112	OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2729053	THE RIGHT TALENT. RIGHT NOW.
Registration Number:	3948786	VISTA PHYSICIAN SELECT
Registration Number:	2771664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2741987	VISTA
Registration Number:	3177612	VISTA STAFFING
Registration Number:	2218901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77878015	CENTERPOINT A DIVISION OF ON ASSIGNMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042662-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	05/15/2012

#### Total Attachments: 9

source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page1.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page2.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page3.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page4.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page5.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page6.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page7.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page8.tif source=OA - BofA IP Release - Complete (2)#page9.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, effective as of May 15, 2012, is granted by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent under the OA IP Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, "Agent") and as successor to Fleet National Bank (in such capacity, "Fleet Successor"), with its principal office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110 to On Assignment, Inc., a Delaware corporation and each of its direct and indirect Subsidiaries listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with its principal office at 26745 Malibu Hills Road, Calabasas, CA 91301, as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have heretofore granted to Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), a security interest in certain trademark registrations, applications for trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "On Assignment IP") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2010 by and among the Grantors and the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "OA IP Security Agreement"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2010 at Reel/Frame number 4428/0940.

WHEREAS, Oxford Global Resources, Inc. (formerly known as Oxford & Associates, Inc.) ("Oxford") had heretofore granted to Fleet National Bank ("Fleet"), a security interest in that certain trademark registration, application for trademark registration and the goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto (the "Fleet IP", and together with the On Assignment IP, the "Intellectual Property"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 1998 by and among others, Oxford and Fleet (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Fleet IP Security Agreement"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 1998 at Reel/Frame number 1823/0777.

WHEREAS, Fleet Successor has become successor to Fleet and its interests, including in the interests of the Fleet IP.

WHEREAS, the Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the OA IP Security Agreement have been made.

WHEREAS, Fleet Successor acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Fleet IP Security Agreement have been made.

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantors and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property under the OA IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Fleet Successor wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantors and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property under the Fleet IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the applicable Grantor the security interest in the Intellectual Property set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> and Fleet Successor hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Oxford the security interest in the Intellectual Property set forth on <u>Schedule 3</u>.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Angela Larkin Title: Assistant Vice President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor to Fleet National Bank

By Jan SMarthone
Name Jean S. Manthone
Title: Shot Nie Aesid-No

[Signature Page to IP Release]

### **SCHEDULE 1**

#### **SUBSIDIARIES**

Assignment Ready, Inc.
Cambridge Contract Staffing Group, Inc.
On Assignment Staffing Services, Inc.
Oxford Global Resources, Inc.
The Cambridge Group Ltd.
Vista Physician Search and Consulting, Inc.
Vista Staffing International, Inc.
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.
VSS Holding, Inc.

# **SCHEDULE 2**

# ON ASSIGNMENT IP

Owner Name	Trademark	Status	Application No. Registration No.	Application Date Registration Date
THE CAMBRIDGE GROUP LTD.	SALARYLINE	REGISTERED	2919200	18-JAN-2005
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	SHARPSTREAM	REGISTERED	85097339 3937908	30-JUL-2010 29-MAR-2011
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	ON ASSIGNMENT On Assignment	REGISTERED Section 2(F)	77351370 3475824	13-DEC-2007 29-JUL-2008
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	LAB SUPPORT	REGISTERED Partial Section 2(F)	78188703 2912668	25-NOV-2002 21-DEC-2004
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	HEALTHCARE STAFFING healthcare staffing	REGISTERED	78188704 2853485	25-NOV-2002 15-JUN-2004
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	CLINICAL LAB STAFF	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Supplemental Register	75768281 2493645	05-AUG-1999 25-SEP-2001
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	THE QUALITY ASSIGNMENT	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F)	75341088 2371939	14-AUG-1997 01-AUG-2000
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	ASSIGNMENT READY	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F)	75341090 2371940	14-AUG-1997 01-AUG-2000
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL STAFFING	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Supplemental Register	75341093 2333922	14-AUG-1997 21-MAR-2000
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	ON ASSIGNMENT	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	75341091 2349235	14-AUG-1997 16-MAY-2000

				Application Date
Owner Name	Trademark	Status	Application No. Registration No.	Registration Date
		Section 2(F)		
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	LAB SUPPORT	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F)	75341089 2169709	14-AUG-1997 30-JUN-1998
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	LAB SUPPORT SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS ON ASSIGNMENT  LAB SUPPORT Science Professionals On Assymment	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	74278203 1757160	21-MAY-1992 09-MAR-1993
ON ASSIGNMENT, INC.	Design Only	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	74278215 1746037	21-MAY-1992 12-JAN-1993
OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	OXFORD & ASSOCIATES	REGISTERED	76589185 3305080	28-APR-2004 09-OCT-2007
OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	OXFORD INTERNATIONAL	REGISTERED	76589186 3305081	28-APR-2004 09-OCT-2007
OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES	REGISTERED	76516101 2871112	21-MAY-2003 10-AUG-2004
CENTERPOINT A DIVISION OF ON ASSIGNMENT	OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	PENDING	77878015	20-NOV-2009
OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.	THE RIGHT TALENT, RIGHT THE RIGHT TALENT, RIGHT NOW.	REGISTERED	76446912 2729053	05-SEP-2002 24-JUN-2003
VSS HOLDING, INC.	VISTA PHYSICIAN SELECT	REGISTERED	77898466 3948786	21-DEC-2009 19-APR-2011
VSS HOLDING, INC.	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS	REGISTERED	78152942 2771664	09-AUG-2002 07-OCT-2003
VSS HOLDING, INC.	VISTA	REGISTERED	78152947	09-AUG-2002

Owner Name	Trademark	Status	Application No. Registration No.	Application Date Registration Date
			2741987	29-JUL-2003
VSS HOLDING, INC.	VISTA STAFFING	REGISTERED	78152954	09-AUG-2002
			3177612	28-NOV-2006
VSS HOLDING, INC.	VISTA STAFFING	RENEWED	75416356	08-JAN-1998
	SOLUTIONS	(REGISTERED)	2218901	19-JAN-1999

# **SCHEDULE 3**

### FLEET IP

Owner Name	Trademark	Status	Application No. Registration No.	Application Date Registration Date
OXFORD GLOBAL	PREMIER IT	REGISTERED	75031246	11-DEC-1995
RESOURCES, INC.	SERVICES		2109675	28-OCT-1997
(f/k/a OXFORD &				
ASSOCIATES, INC.)				

**RECORDED: 05/15/2012**